
 

 

 
 

2nd Amendment to Grant Agreement between Texas Council on Family Violence and the 
Fort Bend County 

 
The Texas Council on Family Violence (TCFV) and the Fort Bend County (herein “Vendor”) previously entered 
into an agreement related to a High-Risk Team Demonstration Project on February 26, 2020. 

This is the 2nd amendment to the contract fully executed on February 26, 2020. This amendment serves to revise 
the contract term to support continued Domestic Violence High Risk Team services conducted by the Fort Bend 
County until October 31, 2021. This amendment does not include or infer additional funding from TCFV, other than 
what is outlined below. 

Contract is amended as follows: 

TCFV Responsibilities: 

A. In consideration for all Vendor services to be rendered by Vendor under this Contract, TCFV shall pay 
Vendor as set forth in this Contract unless delayed by availability of federal and state grant funds. 

TCFV will compensate Vendor a total of $50,000.00 in 4 installments with the following 
payment schedule: 

I. $12,500.00 upon full execution of this contract 
II.  $12,500.00 February 1, 2021 
III.  $12,500.00 May 3, 2021 
IV. $12,500.00 August 2, 2021 

 
B. These funds originate from the Office of the Attorney General, Grant # 2106755. 

 
Vendor Services and Responsibilities: 

A. Vendor will utilize existing expertise in responding to the needs and building upon the strengths of their respective 
communities while using the TCFV funding to support and foster additional capacity in this regard. 

B. The DVHRT coordinators will commit to attending regular teleconferences and training sessions where they share their 
successes, failures, and challenges with other DVHRT coordinators in order to promote best practices with other DVHRT 
sites. 

C. DVHRT coordinators will provide a case tracking report for statistical analysis no later than the 5th of each month for the 
previous month. A tracking form will be provided by TCFV, excluding any identifying information about the victim(s) or 
suspect(s) involved. The data gathered will serve the following purposes: 

a. Analyze progress toward goals and objectives; 
b. Share best practices with victims and the community as a whole; and 
c. Serve as a learning platform for future training efforts and identify emerging issues 

D. Submission of quarterly reports are required to share information on project successes, failures, challenges, and case 
outcomes. A quarterly report form will be provided by TCFV. Deadlines are March 7, 2021, June 7, 2021, and 
October 7, 2021. 

E. Participate in any project evaluation, including onsite meetings with TCFV staff and any contract researchers. 
F. Coordinate with TCFV on any media events related to grant project. 

 
TCFV and Fort Bend County reaffirm no other terms or conditions for the above- mentioned original contract not 
hereby otherwise modified or amend shall be negated or changed. All other terms of the Contract and prior 
amendments remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FEC91452-012A-418B-B6BD-551E8955056E



 

 

 

By signing this Amendment, and based on mutual consideration, both parties hereby understand and agree to the 
above conditions as listed. The below signatures will act as a final confirmation of both parties’ agreement to 
amendment terms, unless discussed and agreed in writing otherwise. 

 

 

 
Print Name of Authorized Contact 
Fort Bend County  
 
 
 
 

  
 

 Date 

   

Signature of Authorized Contact 
Fort Bend County  
 

  

   

Gloria Terry, TCFV Chief Executive Officer  Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FEC91452-012A-418B-B6BD-551E8955056E

12/17/2020

1/14/2021KP George


	2nd Amendment to Grant Agreement between Texas Council on Family Violence and the Fort Bend County
	Vendor Services and Responsibilities:

		2021-01-14T07:44:56-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




